
DOCS 18248021

SUPERIOR COURT

(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)
Canada
Province of Québec
District of Montréal
No : 500-11-055122-184

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, RSC 1985, C
C-36, AS AMENDED:

LE GROUPE SMI INC./THE SMI GROUP INC. et al.

Debtors

and
LE GROUPE S.M. INTERNATIONAL S.E.C. et al.

Mises-en-cause

and
ALARIS ROYALTY CORP. AND INTEGRATED PRIVATE DEBT FUND V LP.

Applicants

and
DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC.

Monitor

and
LGBM INC.

Chief Restructuring Officer

SERVICE LIST

CCAA Applicant
Alaris Royalty Corporation

McCarthy Tétrault
1000 De La Gauchetière Street West
Suite 2500
Montréal, Québec, H3B 0A2

Alain N. Tardif
514-397-4274
atardif@mccarthy.ca

Jocelyn T. Perreault
514-397-7092
jperreault@mccarthy.ca

Noah Zucker
514-397-5480
nzucker@mccarthy.ca

Alaris Royalty Corporation
250, 333 – 24th Avenue S.W.
Calgary, Alberta, T2S 3E6

Liz McCarthy
403-221-7301
LMcCarthy@alarisroyalty.com
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CCAA Applicant
Integrated Private Debt Fund V LP

Miller Thomson
Scotia Plaza
40 King Street West, Suite 5800
P.O. Box 1011
Toronto, Ontario, M5H 3S1

Kyla Mahar
416-597-4303
kmahar@millerthomson.com

Miller Thomson
1000 De La Gauchetière Street West
Suite 3700
Montréal, Québec, H3B 4W5

Michel Laroche
514-871-5337
mlaroche@millerthomson.com

Debtors and Mises-en-cause Blake, Cassels & Graydon
1 Place Ville Marie
Suite 3000
Montréal, Québec, H3B 4N8

Sébastien Guy
514-982-4020
sebastien.guy@blakes.com

Adam Spiro
514-982-5074
adam.spiro@blakes.com

Ilia Kravtsov
514-982-4066
ilia.kravtsov@blakes.com

Robinson Sheppard Shapiro
800 Victoria Square
Suite 4600
Montréal, Québec, H4Z 1H6

Jean-Yves Fortin
514-393-7470
jyfortin@rsslex.com

Annie-Claude Beauchemin
514-393-7471
acbeauchemin@rsslex.com

LGBM Inc., Chief Restructuring Officer LGBM Inc.
85, autoroute du Souvenir
Île-Perrot (Qc) J7V 5L7

Paul Lafrenière
514-609-2232
plafreniere@lgbm.ca
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Deloitte Restructuring Inc., Monitor Stikeman Elliott
1155 René-Lévesque Blvd. West
41st Floor
Montréal, Québec, H3B 3V2

Guy P. Martel
514-397-3163
gmartel@stikeman.com

Danny Duy Vu
514-397-6495
ddvu@stikeman.com

Nathalie Bouvet
514-397-3128
nnouvet@stikeman.com

Deloitte Restructuring Inc.
1190 des Canadiens-de-Montréal Avenue
Suite 500
Montréal, Québec, H3B 0M7

Martin Franco
514-393-8474
marfranco@deloitte.ca

Patrick Fillion
514-393-7034
pfillion@deloitte.ca

Frederic Turbide
514-393-5258
fturbide@deloitte.ca

Thornhill Investments Inc. Fasken Martineau DuMoulin
800 Victoria Square
Suite 3700
Montréal, Québec, H4Z 1E9

Luc Béliveau
514-397-4336
lbeliveau@fasken.com

Marc-André Morin
514-397-5131
mamorin@fasken.com

Royal Bank of Canada Services financiers commerciaux
1 Place Ville Marie
M-1
Montréal, Québec, H3C 3B5

Linda De Lisio
514-874-8964
linda.delisio@rbc.com
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Investissement Québec 413 St-Jacques Street
Suite 500
Montréal, Québec, H2Y 1N9

François Lamothe
514-873-7689
francois.lamothe@invest-quebec.com

Intact Insurance Weidenbach, Leduc, Pichette
Legal Department-Claims Quebec
Intact Insurance
2020 Robert-Bourassa Blvd
Suite 100
Montréal, Québec, H3A 2A5

Mathieu Thibault
1-844-893-1277, ext. 83919
mathieu.thibault@intact.net

Intact Insurance
2020 University Street
Suite 700
Montréal, Québec, H3A 2A5

Mark Donahue

mark.donahue@intact.net

Attorney General of Canada Department of Justice – Canada
Surintendant des Institutions Financières
Guy-Favreau Complex
200 René-Lévesque Blvd. West
9th Floor
Montréal, Québec, H2Z 1X4

notificationPGC-AGC.Civil@justice.gc.ca

Ministère de la Justice du Québec 1200 de l’Église Road
6th Floor
Québec, Québec, G1V 4M1

ministre@justice.gouv.qc.ca

Ministère de la Justice du Canada Guy Favreau Complex
200 René-Lévesque Blvd. West
Tower East, 9th Floor
Montréal, Québec, H2Z 1X4

Chantal Comtois
514-283-2999
chantal.comtois@justice.gc.ca



- 5 -

DOCS 18248021

Power Trunk Inc.
66 York Street
Jersey City, NJ
USA 07302

Parent company of Power Trunk Inc.

IMK
Place Alexis Nihon – Tower 2
3500 De Maisonneuve Blvd West
Suite 1400
Montréal, Québec, H3Z 3C1

Catherine McKenzie
514-934-7727
cmckenzie@imk.ca

Teltronic, S.A.U.
P.I. Mapica c/F Oeste
50016, Zaragoza, Spain

Adrián García Carrasco, Legal Manager
+34-976-465656
agarcia@teltronic.es

Exportation et Développement Canada
800 Rue du Square-Victoria #4520,
Montréal, Québec, H4Z 1A1

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT
1, Place Ville Marie, Bureau 2500
Montréal, Québec, H3B 1R1

Azim Hussain
514-847-4827
azim.hussain@nortonrosefulbright.com

Jérémy Boulanger-Bonnelly
(514) 847-4601
jeremy.boulanger-
bonnelly@nortonrosefulbright.com

Signaterre Environnement inc.
175 chemin de la cabane ronde
Mascouche, Québec, J7K 0P1

BCF Avocats d’affaires
1100, boulevard René-Lévesque Ouest,
25e étage
Montréal, Québec, H3B 5C9

Frédéric Côté
514-397-4591
Frederic.cote@bcf.ca

Fabrice Coulombe
514-397-6909
Fabrice.coulombe@bcf.ca



- 6 -

DOCS 18248021

Axor Experts-Conseils inc. Woods
2000, ave McGill College
Suite 1700
Montréal, Québec, H3A 3H3

Louis Sévéno
514-982-4502
lseveno@woods.qc.ca

Jessy Héroux
514-982-4505
jheroux@woods.qc.ca

CIMA+ 3400 du Souvenir Blvd
Suite 600
Laval, Québec, H7V 3Z2

Kamila Wirpszo
kamila.wirpszo@cima.ca

François Plourde, Partner/President and CEO
514-337-2462, ext. 2304
francois.plourde@cima.ca

Ville de Montréal IMK
3500, D Maisonneuve Blvd West
Suite 1400
Montréal, Québec, H3Z 3C1

Raphaël Lescop
514-935-4460
rlescop@imk.ca

Revenu Québec 3800 rue du Marly
Secteur 528
Québec, Québec, G1X 4A5

Daniel Cantin
418-652-5245
danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca

Gérard Laganière gl@groupesm.com

Commission des normes, de l’équité,
de la santé et de la sécurité du travail

1 Complexe Desjardins
Tour sud, 33e étage
Montréal, Québec H5B 1H1

Mathieu Perron
514-906-3473
mathieu.perron@cnesst.gouv.qc.ca
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3275515 Canada Inc. LCM Avocats Inc.
600 De Maisonneuve West
Suite 2700
Montréal, Québec, H3A 3J2

Julien Archambault
514-375-3794
jarchambault@lcm.ca

Ville de Longueuil Dufour, Mottet Avocats s.e.n.c.r.l.
2550. Daniel-Johnson Blvd
Suite 400
Laval, Québec, H7T 2L1

Richard Dufour
450-686-8525, ext. 101
rdufour@dufourmottet.com

Lisette Lafontaine
450-686-8525, ext. 110
llafontaine@dufourmottet.com

Les Ponts Jacques Cartier et Champlain
Incorporée

Dentons Canada LLP
1 Place Ville Marie
39th Floor
Montréal, Québec, H3B 4M7

Martin Poulin
514-878-5882
martin.poulin@dentons.com

atardif@mccarthy.ca; jperreault@mccarthy.ca; nzucker@mccarthy.ca;
lmccarthy@alarisroyalty.com; kmahar@millerthomson.com; mlaroche@millerthomson.com;
sebastien.guy@blakes.com; adam.spiro@blakes.com; ilia.kravtsov@blakes.com;
jyfortin@rsslex.com; acbeauchemin@rsslex.com; plafreniere@lgbm.ca;
gmartel@stikeman.com; ddvu@stikeman.com; marfranco@deloitte.ca; pfillion@deloitte.ca;
fturbide@deloitte.ca; lbeliveau@fasken.com; mamorin@fasken.com; linda.delisio@rbc.com;
francois.lamothe@invest-quebec.com; mark.donahue@intact.net; notificationPGC-
AGC.Civil@justice.gc.ca; ministre@justice.gouv.qc.ca; chantal.comtois@justice.gc.ca;
cmckenzie@imk.ca; azim.hussain@nortonrosefulbright.com; jeremy.boulanger-
bonnelly@nortonrosefulbright.com; Frederic.cote@bcf.ca; lseveno@woods.qc.ca;
jheroux@woods.qc.ca; mathieu.thibault@intact.net; francois.plourde@cima.ca;
Fabrice.coulombe@bcf.ca; rlescop@imk.ca; danielcantin@revenuquebec.ca;
kamila.wirpszo@cima.ca; gl@groupesm.com; mathieu.perron@cnesst.gouv.qc.ca;
jarchambault@lcm.ca; agarcia@teltronic.es; rdufour@dufourmottet.com;
llafontaine@dufourmottet.com; nnouvet@stikeman.com; martin.poulin@dentons.com;


